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Curtis E. Horner 
Box 138M Bridge Road 
Myrtle Point , OR 97458 

January 5, 1976 

51846 

39036 With map 



January 14, 1975 

Curtis E. Horner 
Box 138M Bridge Rd . 
Myrtle Point , OR 97458 

Dear Sir: 

This will acknowledge your note advising 
that the pump is put in around the first 
week in May and removed around the first 
of October. 

Your application is now in satisfactory 
form for approval by the issuance of a 
permit. 

WO:db 

Very truly yours, 

WAYNE J. •VERCA9-i 
Assistant 

51846 



TOM McCALL 
GOVERNOR 

CHR IS L. WHEELER 
Stale Engineer 

STATE 
ENGINEER RECEi JEu 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

JAN 8 1975 
STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM, OREGON 

1178 CHEMEKET A STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378~3739 

Curtis E. Horner 
Box· 138M Bridge Rd. 
Myrtle Point OR 97458 

Dear Sir: 

December 18 , 1974 Fiie No. 51846 

This will acknowledge return of your applicat i on No. 51846 . 

Item No . 14 on your application must be completed by giving 
the date that you intend to beneficially use water for the 
irrigation of the 2. 0 acre tract for the first time . Rather 
than r~turn your appl~cation , I cam complete Item No. 14 if 
you will advise me of the date that you intend to completely 
apply the water to the proposed use~ 

Further action on your application will be withheld for a 
reasonable length of time pending your reply. 

WO:db 

Very truly yours, 

~~ 
WAYNE J. OVERCASH 
Assistant 



Curtis E. Horner 
Box 138M Bridge Rd. 
Myrtle Point,., OR 97458 

Dear Sir: 

December 18, 1974 

i 
I 

I 

This will acknowledge return of your application No. 51846. 

Item No. 14 an your app~icati• n must be completed by giving 
the date that you intend ta beneficially use water for ~he 
irrigation of the 2.0 acre tract for the first time. Rather 
than return your application, I cam complete Item Na. 14 if 
you will advise me of the date that you intend ta completely 
apply the water ta the proposed use. 

Further action on your application will be withheld f,cr a 
reasonable length of time pending your reply. ' 

WO:db 

Very truly yours, 

WAYNE J. OVERCASH 
Assistant 

51846 



Curtis E. Horner 
Box 138 M Bridge 
Myrtle Point , OR 

Dear Sir: 

This will acknowl 

Rd. 
97458 

November 5, 1974 

ge return of your application No. 51846 and map. 

51846 

It will be necessary for you to co~plete Items No. 11 through No. 14 
on your application. I apologize for not bringing this to your atten tion 
in my previous correspondence. 

I am returning your application for co~pletion. The application is 
endorsed so that in order to ret!in its priority date , it mu~t be 
received in this office on or before Janua ry S , 1g75 _ 

• :db 
Enc la sure 

Very truly yours , 

W4YN[ J. OVERC~SH 
Assistant 

I 

I 

\ 

\ 
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51846 

June 18, 1974 

· Curtis E. Horner 
Box 138M Bridge Road 

'Myrtle Point, OR 97458 

Dear Mr. Horner: 

Your application for a permit to appropriate • .0125 cubic foot 
of water per second for the irrigation of two acres was 
received along with the map prepared on tracing paper,.legal 
description, and fees of $25. ••• · 
Vour application has been filed as No. 51B46. 

The township and range that you are located within must be 
properly identified in i tern No. 4 and item rJo. a. According 
to the legal description yo·u submitted, -vour ·property is 
located within Township 29 South, Range 11 Wast. If so, the 
information supplied in the first part of item No. 4 should be 
completed to properly identify township and range and item No. 8 
should be amended to list the range as 11 West instead of Easto 

According to your map,·you intend to irrigate acreage within the 
swi~ l\!E':if, and SE¼ NE¾ of Section 28. If so, the number of acres 
you intend to irrigate in each quarter-quarter section must be 
noted on the map and listed in item No. 8 with respect to the. 
proper quarter-quarter sections. 

It will be necessary for you to further show on your supporting 
map the location of the point of diversion by distances from, 
the reference corner to be in agreemeDt with the information 
given in the .first part of item No. 4. The direction North. 
must also be noted on your map. 

Applications will be accepted and psrmits issued for water from 
Coquille River and.its tributaries with the understanding that 
there mav be no water available for appropriation during the 
latter part of the irrigation season. 



Curtis E. Horner 
June 18, 1974 
Page 2 

I am returning your application and map for correction and 
completion. Your application 1s endorsed so that in order 
to retain its priority date , it must be received in this 
office on or before August 19 , 1974. 

WJO:bms 

Enclosures 
Receipt No. 39598 

Very truly yours , 

WAYNE J. OVERCASH 
Assistant 

" 



The 1?..nd referred to in thil!! policy i s described aa: 
qeginning at a point in the center of Myrtle 
Point-Douglas County line road 1027 feet Eaat 
and 185 feet North of the center of Section 28 , 
Township 29 South, .Range 11 West of the WillRmette 
i'aeridian, Coos County, Oregon , s~.id point being 
marked by bolt from which the Southeast corner of 
Hill & Murphy ' s store bears North 15 52' Weat 27 
feet and the Northe ui:t corner of Claude Nosler' a 
re=idence bears South 69 53' West 112.6 feet; 
thence running in a Northerly direction along 
center of Big Creek County Road 650 feet; thence 
~t right angles to eaid road to center of Big 
Creek; thence downstream along center of Big 
Creek i n a Southwesterly direction to center of 
Myrtle Faint-Douglas County line road; t hence Neat 
?long center of ro':.d to pl::1ce of begirn.:.ing . 

APR 1 71974 
STATE E:'lGINEEP. 
SALEn. O~EGO; l 



4- 17- 74 
518-16 

Application No . . 

P er m it No . .. 3.9036 
Name Cur:ti_e; -~-• HCJ l'fl_e r . .. ... . ........... . ... . 
Adrlress . Box- 138M. Bxidge.. Road . . ...... . 

Ass ign0Ci ... -My-rtle ---Point, OR. 97458 .. . ... ...... . 
Arlrlrcss .............. ........ . 

Beginning construction .C!:'C. 2.2.1976 
C'nmpl 0tion of construction .QCI .J .1977. . ........... .. .. . 

E xtcml0rl to . 

Comple te application of water :o.cr.. . 1.1978 .... 
E xtcn rl ed to ..... 

Fon11 111 




